
Tender

Tender Details

Tender No. : TMC/MVDC/AMC/2017-18/01

Tender Name :
Tenders are invited for Annual Maintenance Contract for providing one operator for composting Machine installed at G. J.

Block.

Tender Subject : Annual Maintenance Contract for providing one operator for composting Machine installed at G. J. Block.

Tender Start DateTime : 17/04/2017 Tender End DateTime : 25/04/2017 

Tender Category : Engineering Tender Registration Fees : Rs. 500/-

Estimated Cost : Approx1,80,000/-p a EMD Amount(Rs.) : Rs. 3,600 /-

Venue of Pre-Bid meeting : Office of Maintenance, Verification & Disposal Cell.

 
Description

TATA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
[MAINTENANCE, VERIFICATION & DISPOSAL CELL]

PAREL, MUMBAI-12
Sealed limited tenders are invited in single bid for the following work from the contractors having adequate experience and capabilities to execute such magnitude of similar
types of works.
Name of work          :   Annual Maintenance Contract for providing one operator for composting Machine installed at G. J. Block. 

Estimated Cost       :  Approx. 1,80,000/- per annum

E. M. D.                      :  Rs. 3,600 /-

Tender Cost            :  Rs. 500/- (cash)

Contract Period      :  One Year 
                                    This Contract will be awarded initially for one year and likely to be extended for two years on Satisfactory completion of work
Date of sale of tender documents : From 17/04/2017 to 25/04/2017  (Excluding Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays)

Venue                        :  Office of Maintenance, Verification & Disposal Cell.      

Date of submission of Tender : on 26/04/2017 upto 14.30- hrs. in the Dept. of Maint. & Verification Cell, 1st Floor, TMH Main Bldg., Tata Memorial Centre,
                                                    Parel, Mumbai – 400 012
Opening of Tender  : on 26/04/2017 at 15.30 Hrs

Validity of Tender  :  90 Days

Tender documents for the above work can be obtained from the Dept. of Maint., Verification & Disposal Cell, 1st floor, Main Bldg, Tata Memorial Hospital on any working day
between 10.00 hrs and 16.00 hrs on the dates and on payment as mentioned above per set in cash (non refundable) at our cash counter, 1st floor, Homi Bhabha Block
Bldg. on production of           a) application (b) List of similar works carried out during last 3 years (c) performance certificates (d) In addition, list showing the cost of work
completed / in progress in the last 3 years (e) The agency should have fully fledged office / work shop in Mumbai and should be Mumbai base (f) latest I.T. Return copy. The
tender document will not be sent by post. Also tender documents downloaded from website has to pay Rs. 500/- in cash. Cash receipt need to be produced to the Dept. of
Maint., Verification & Disposal Cell, 

E.M.D. should be deposited along with the tender in the form of Demand Draft, Pay order / F. D. Receipt of the State Bank of India or scheduled Bank in favour of Accounts
Officer, TMH or to be paid in cash (A/C No. 439).  Cheques and bank guarantee for Earnest Money Deposit will not be accepted.  Offer received without original receipt of
EMD will be rejected. Complete address should be mentioned on back side of the receipt.
The rates shall be inclusive of all taxes, PF / ESIC / Bonus / Dress code, Transport etc. in force and no extra will be paid over and the quoted rates. If the rates
quoted are net and M.W.C.T. has been shown separately, the same shall be reimbursed on production of proof of payment to the concerned authority only. The contractor
shall not claim any increase in rates due to rise in cost of raw materials, operational cost etc., and all inclusive charges accepted shall be firm throughout the currency of the
contract.
Income Tax at prevailing rates as notified by Ministry of Finance, Government of India will be recovered from the bill/s certificate for the same will be issued by the Accounts
Officer on request. Any other taxes / duties will be recovered as per government notifications.
Tenders will be received up to 14.30 hrs on 26/04/2017 in the Dept. of Maint. & Verification Cell, 1st floor, TMH Main Bldg., Tata Memorial Hospital, Parel, Mumbai – 400
012.and will be opened on the same day at 15.30 hours in the presence of the attending Tenderers.
Tender document will not be sent by post. Canvassing in connection with tender / quotation is strictly prohibited. (Preference will be given to agencies carrying out
similar types of works).
Conditional Tender offer shall not be considered.

A sum @ 2.5 % of the gross amount of the bill shall be deducted from each running bill as well as final bill of the contractor as Security Deposit. In addition, the contractor
shall be required to deposit an amount equal to 5% of the tendered value of the contract as Performance Security within the period prescribed for commencement of work
in the letter of award issued to you. Performance Security may be accepted as Bank Guarantee of Scheduled Banks and State Bank of India. 

The job entrusted is to be completed in accordance with the time schedule. In case the work done is not found satisfactory the contract will be terminated by giving 30
days notice, and the Security Deposit shall stand forfeited without prejudice to rights to take any other action under the terms of contract.

The payments will be made as per the progress of work and on submission of running bill. You are requested to submit the service tax challan along with declaration for
reimbursement of service tax. 

The contractor shall abide by the general directives and conditions of the Contract and contract Health Regulations or any other directives issued by the Management /
State / Central Government any other statutory body at any time during the execution of contract.   All the liabilities arising out of the any provision of labour acts in force
and enacted from time to time shall be contractor’s responsibility.
The contractor shall be required to obtain a license from the Commissioner of Labour under the Contractor Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act 1970 and the Maharashtra
Contract Labour 1917 immediately and to observe and abide strictly by the rules and regulations frame there under, in case said Act is applicable.
Contractor shall have to comply with all local State/Central and other Government rules, regulations bye-laws etc. and shall be responsible for payment for all fees, duties
taxes etc. and such other dues or charges which may be liable under this contract.
The Director reserves the right to accept the work in full or in part or reject the tender in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-
ENGINEER ‘F’ (CIVIL)

 (MAINT. VERIFICATION & DISPOSAL CELL)
Encl:    1) Schedule of Quantities
            2) Terms and Conditions
 

 
Tender Files



Printed Date : 29/04/2025 04:01:03 PM

Annual Maintenance contract-18-01

 
Corrigendum

27th April, 2017
CORRIGENDUM

 
Sub: Annual Maintenance Contract for Providing one operator for composting 

                    Machine installed at G. J. Block
 

     Ref: Tender Notice No. TMC/MVDC/AMC/2017-18/01 dated 13/04/2017
 
The sale of the above tender is extended up to 04/05/2017. The Tender/s will be received up to 14:30 Hrs on 05/05/2017 and will be opened on
the same day at 15:30 hrs. All other terms and conditions of the tender notice remain unchanged. For tender details refer website http://tmc.gov.in
OR www.actrec.gov.in
 
Contact Tel No. 24177000 Ext. 4127
 
 

(R.R. RODRIGUES)
ENGINEER ‘F’ (CIVIL) 

================Corrigendum 27-Apr-2017 ==================
================Tender has been modified==================
==========================
==========================

 

Corrigendum Files :
  CORRIGENDUM IV

 

Url : https://tmc.gov.in/m_events/Events/TenderDetail?tendId=504
Uploaded Date : 17/04/2017 05:30:04 PM


